## **AKUNTH TEXTILE PROCESSORS PVT. LTD.**

''मण्डावा शिखर'' 151, शरत बोस रोड कोलकाता - 700 026

CIN NO: U74899DL1991PTC045373

'MANDAWA SHIKHAR', 151, SARAT BOSE ROAD KOLKATA - 700 026 Ph.: ++91-33-2465 8472/73/74/75 Fax: ++91-33-2465 8476

दूरभाष : ++91-33-2465 8472/73/74/75

फेक्स : ++91-33-2465 8476

Date: 13th July, 2016

The Bombay Stock Exchange limited

Relationship Department

1st Floor, New Trading Ring

Rotunda Building

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort,

Mumbai-400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400 051

Ref: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform that we have acquired 5,00,111 Equity Share of BSL Limited through market purchase on  $12^{th}$  July, 2016 by way of Block Deal.

We are herewith enclosing disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For, Akunth Textile Processors Pvt. Ltd)

Arun Kumar Churiwal

(Director)

Enc: a/a

CC to: Company Secretary
BSL Limited

26, Industrial Area, Gandhi Nagar,

Bhilwara 311001 (Rajasthan)

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	BSL Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Akunth Textile Processors Pvt. Ltd		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE India Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0%	0% 0%
Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	500111	4.86%	4.86%
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	500111	4.86%	4.86%

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	500111	4.86%	4.86%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/ encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market (Market Purchase)			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	12 <sup>th</sup> July, 2016			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	10,292,168 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	10,292,168 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	10,292,168 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each			